

S-RAX HD Workbench

213641 / 213642 / 213643 / 213644

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

www.monstershop.co.uk



SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The S-Rax Workbench is an ideal storage and working area solution for garages, warehouses, stock rooms, and workshops.

Constructed from heavy-duty steel, the workbench frame is quick to assemble.

With a two-layer powder-coated finish, this durable workbench will maintain its excellent condition for a long time.

The S-Rax Workbench is 100% bolt-less, making it easy to assemble with just a rubber mallet.

PRODUCT SPECIFICS

	213641	213642	213643	213644
Shelf Quantity	2			
Dimensions - Width	180cm	150cm	120cm	90cm
Dimensions - Height & Depth	90 x 60cm			
Shelf Capacity	300kg of evenly distributed weight			
Material	Frame - 1.2mm Steel. Shelves - 15mm Chipboard			
Weight (kg)	35.2	28.6	23.5	18.6
L-Shaped uprights	4			
Long Beams	4			
Short Beams	4			
Shelf Support	6	4	4	2
Mounted Feet Caps	4	4	4	4

SAFETY ADVICE

SAFE WORKING PRACTICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the device.

- Do not use the S-Rax Workbench in areas of high temperature or humidity as the Chipboard are untreated and may warp or become uneven.
- Do not use corrosive cleaning equipment when cleaning your workbench, as this may strip the paint.
- Do not exceed the weight capacities of 300kg distributed evenly across the bench.
- Always keep the weight evenly distributed to avoid damage to the rack or chipboard and to prevent the rack from falling over.
- Be careful when using a hammer to assemble.
- Ensure that each beam is properly hammered into place before continuing with the assembly process.
- Be sure that each chipboard is slotted into the shelf correctly before you store items on the racking.
- Ensure the moulded feet are attached correctly to prevent any potential injury.

Monster Group UK Limited's liability will be limited to the commercial value of the product only.

USER GUIDE

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Group parts together and lay them on the floor.
2. Attach 4 moulded feet to the end of 4 L-shaped upright beams.
3. Before assembling, ensure you are assembling the beams the correct way up: the bigger part of the Q shaped holes need to be on top.
4. Take two of the L-shaped upright beams and attach a short beam across the bottom to connect the two, creating a U-shape.
5. Push the beams into the bar locking system, remember to have them the right way up and then hammer into place.
6. Repeat this process on the other two upright beams.
7. Connect the two U-shapes together using 2 long beams.
8. Slot one chipboard sheets into this metal shelf, securing with a tap of the mallet. Your lower shelf is now complete.
9. Repeat this process either side of the rack, first with two small beams for the sides, then with two long beams for the front and back.
10. Slot in the chip board. This will create your workbench table top.
11. Your S-Rax Workbench is now complete.

TROUBLESHOOTING

RESOLUTION GUIDE

WHAT DO I DO IF THERE ARE MISSING PARTS FROM MY ORDER?

If there appears to be any part missing from your order, contact our friendly and helpful Customer Support Team within 7 days of receipt.

**FOR ALL OTHER ISSUES, PLEASE CONTACT OUR
CUSTOMER SUPPORT TEAM.**

SPÉCIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

L'Établi S-Rax est une solution parfaite pour les zones de stockage et de travail adaptée aux nids d'homme, y compris les garages, les entrepôts, les hangars de stockage et les ateliers.

Le châssis de l'Établi est fabriqué en acier d'épaisseur et c est très rapide à monter. Fini avec deux couches de peinture en poudre, cet Établi durable maintiendra son état excellent pendant bien longtemps.

L'Établi S-Rax est 100% sans boulon, ce qui le rend facile à assembler et ne nécessite que l'utilisation d'un maillet en caoutchouc. Alors, qu'attendez-vous ? faites le pas !

DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT

	213641	213642	213643	213644
Quantité d'étagères	2			
Dimensions - Largeur	180cm	150cm	120cm	90cm
Dimensions - Hauteur & Profondeur	90 x 60cm			
Capacité de l'étagère	300 kg de poids réparti uniformément			
Matériau	Cadre - Acier de 1,2 mm. Étagères - Panneau de particules de 15 mm			
Poids (kg)	35.2	28.6	23.5	18.6
Montants en forme de L	4			
Longues Poutres	4			
Poutres Courtes	4			
Support d'Étagère	6	4	4	2
Capuchons de Pieds Montés	4	4	4	4

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ

PRATIQUE DE TRAVAIL SÉCURITAIRE

Veillez lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité afin d'éviter tout risque de blessure ou d'endommagement de l'appareil.

- N'utilisez pas l'Établi S-Rax dans des zones de haute température ou d'humidité car les panneaux MDF ne sont pas traités et peuvent se déformer ou devenir inégaux.
- N'utilisez pas d'équipement de nettoyage corrosif pour nettoyer votre établi, car cela pourrait décaper la peinture.
- Ne pas dépasser la capacité de charge de 300 kg répartie uniformément sur l'Établi .
- Gardez toujours le poids uniformément réparti pour éviter d'endommager le rack ou le MDF et d'empêcher le rack de tomber.
- Soyez prudent lorsque vous utilisez un marteau pour assembler.
- Assurez-vous que chaque poutre est correctement martelée en place avant de poursuivre le processus d'assemblage.
- Assurez-vous que chaque panneau MDF est inséré correctement dans l'étagère avant de ranger les articles sur le rayonnage.
- Assurez-vous que les pieds moulés sont correctement fixés pour éviter tout risque de blessure.

La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale du produit.

MODE D'EMPLOI

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

1. Regroupez les pièces ensemble et posez-les sur le sol.
2. Fixez les 4 pieds moulés à l'extrémité des 4 poutres verticales en forme de L.
3. Avant le montage, assurez-vous que vous montez les poutres dans le bon sens : la plus grande partie des trous en forme de Q doit se trouver sur le dessus.
4. Prenez deux des poutres verticales en forme de L et fixez une courte poutre en travers du fond pour relier les deux, créant ainsi une forme en U.
5. Poussez les poutres dans le système de verrouillage de la barre, n'oubliez pas de les placer dans le bon sens, puis martelez-les en place.
6. Répétez cette opération sur les deux autres poutres verticales.
7. Relier les deux profilés en U à l'aide de 2 longues poutres.
8. Insérez une plaque de particules dans cette étagère en métal, en la fixant avec un coup de maillet. Votre étagère inférieure est maintenant terminée.
9. Répétez ce processus de chaque côté du rack, d'abord avec deux petites poutres pour les côtés, puis avec deux longues poutres pour l'avant et l'arrière.
10. Insérez la plaque de particules. Cela créera la surface de votre établi.
11. Votre Établi Q-Rax est maintenant terminé.

DÉPANNAGE

GUIDE DE RÉOLUTION DES PANNES

QUE FAIRE S'IL Y A UNE PARTIE DE MA COMMANDE QUI MANQUE?

Au cas où il y aurait des pièces manquantes dans votre commande, contactez notre aimable équipe d'assistance clientèle dans les 7 jours suivant sa réception.

**POUR TOUTE AUTRE PREOCCUPATION, VEUILLEZ CONTACTER
NOTRE ÉQUIPE DE SERVICE CLIENT.**

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

PRODUKTBE SCHREIBUNG

Die S-Rax Werkbank ist eine perfekte Lager- und Arbeitsplatzlösung für alle Bereiche, einschließlich Garagen, Warenlager, Hallen, Lagerräume und Werkstätten.

Das Werkbankgestell ist aus robustem Stahl gefertigt und lässt sich sehr schnell montieren. Ausgestattet mit zwei Farbschichten aus pulverbeschichtetem Lack, wird diese Werkbank ihren ausgezeichneten Zustand auch nach längerer Zeit beibehalten.

Die S-Rax Werkbank ist 100% schraubenlos, was die Montage erleichtert und nur die Verwendung eines Gummihammers erfordert. Worauf warten Sie noch? Fangen wir an!

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKA

	213641	213642	213643	213644
Anzahl der Regale	2			
Abmessungen - Breite	180cm	150cm	120cm	90cm
Abmessungen - Höhe & Tiefe	90 x 60cm			
Regaltragfähigkeit	300 kg gleichmäßig verteiltes Gewicht			
Material	Rahmen - 1,2 mm Stahl. Regale - 15 mm Spanplatte			
Gewicht (kg)	35.2	28.6	23.5	18.6
L-förmige Stützen	4			
Lange Balken	4			
Kurze Balken	4			
Regalstütze	6	4	4	2
Montierte Fußkappen	4	4	4	4

SICHERHEITSHINWEIS

SICHERES ARBEITEN

Bitte lesen Sie die Sicherheitsrichtlinien sorgfältig durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät zu vermeiden.

- Verwenden Sie die S-Rax Werkbank nicht in Bereichen mit hohen Temperaturen oder hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit, da die Spanplatten unbehandelt sind und sich verziehen oder uneben werden können.
- Verwenden Sie keine korrosiven Reinigungsgeräte, wenn Sie Ihre Werkbank reinigen, da dies die Farbe ablösen kann.
- Überschreiten Sie nicht die Gewichtsgrenzen von 200 kg, gleichmäßig über die Werkbank verteilt.
- Achten Sie darauf, das Gewicht gleichmäßig zu verteilen, um Schäden am Regal oder an der Spanplatte zu vermeiden und ein Umkippen des Regals zu verhindern.
- Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Gebrauch eines Hammers zur Montage.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass jeder Balken richtig eingehämmert ist, bevor Sie mit dem Montageprozess fortfahren.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass jede Spanplatte korrekt in das Regal eingefügt ist, bevor Sie Gegenstände darauf lagern.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die geformten Füße korrekt angebracht sind, um mögliche Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts beschränkt.

BENUTZERLEITFADEN

MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN

1. Teile zusammenlegen und auf dem Boden ausbreiten.
2. Befestigen Sie 4 geformte Füße an den Enden von 4 L-förmigen vertikalen Balken.
3. Stellen Sie vor dem Zusammenbau sicher, dass Sie die Balken richtig herum montieren: der größere Teil der Q-förmigen Löcher muss oben sein.
4. Nehmen Sie zwei der L-förmigen vertikalen Balken und befestigen Sie einen kurzen Balken am unteren Ende, um die beiden zu verbinden und eine U-Form zu erzeugen.
5. Drücken Sie die Balken in das Verriegelungssystem der Stange, achten Sie darauf, dass sie richtig herum sind, und hämmern Sie sie dann an ihren Platz.
6. Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang an den anderen beiden vertikalen Balken.
7. Verbinden Sie die beiden U-Formen mit 2 langen Balken.
8. Schieben Sie eine Spanplatte in dieses Metallregal und sichern Sie es mit einem Schlag des Hammers. Ihr unteres Regal ist nun fertig.
9. Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang auf beiden Seiten des Regals, zuerst mit zwei kleinen Balken für die Seiten, dann mit zwei langen Balken für die Vorder- und Rückseite.
10. Schieben Sie die Spanplatte hinein. Dies wird Ihre Werkbank-Tischplatte erstellen.
11. Ihre S-Rax Werkbank ist nun fertig.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG

LÖSUNGSGUIDE

WAS MACHE ICH, WENN BEI MEINER BESTELLUNG TEILE FEHLEN?

Falls bei Ihrer Bestellung ein Teil zu fehlen scheint, wenden Sie sich bitte innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach Erhalt der Ware an unser freundliches und hilfsbereites Kundenservice-Team.

**FÜR ALLE ANDEREN FRAGEN WENDEN SIE SICH BITTE AN
UNSER KUNDENSERVICE-TEAM.**



ESPECIFICACIONES

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

El Banco de Trabajo S-Rax es una solución perfecta como almacenamiento y como espacio de trabajo, adecuado para cualquier tipo de espacio, como garajes, almacenes, trasteros y talleres.

El marco del banco de trabajo está hecho de acero resistente y es muy rápido de montar. Acabado con dos capas de pintura en polvo, este banco de trabajo se mantendrá en excelentes condiciones durante más tiempo.

El banco de trabajo S-Rax no tiene ningún tornillo, lo que facilita el montaje y sólo es necesario el uso de un mazo de goma. ¿A qué está esperando? ¡Empecemos construir!

Por favor, consulte y lea las Prácticas de Trabajo Seguras para prevenir lesiones o daños al equipo antes de empezar.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

	213641	213642	213643	213644
Cantidad de estantes	2			
Dimensiones - Ancho	180cm	150cm	120cm	90cm
Dimensiones - Altura y Profundidad	90 x 60cm			
Capacidad del estante	300 kg de peso distribuido uniformemente			
Material	Marco - Acero de 1,2 mm. Estantes - Tablero de partículas de 15 mm			
Peso (kg)	35.2	28.6	23.5	18.6
Soportes en forma de L	4			
Vigas Largas	4			
Vigas Cortas	4			
Soporte de Estante	6	4	4	2
Tapas de Pies Montados	4	4	4	4

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

PRÁCTICAS DE TRABAJO SEGURAS

Por favor, lea detenidamente las prácticas de trabajo seguro para evitar lesiones o daños al dispositivo.

- No use la mesa de trabajo S-Rax en áreas de alta temperatura o humedad ya que los tableros de partículas no están tratados y pueden deformarse o volverse irregulares.
- No use equipos de limpieza corrosivos al limpiar su mesa de trabajo, ya que esto puede quitar la pintura.
- No exceda la capacidad de peso de 300 kg distribuidos uniformemente sobre la mesa.
- Siempre mantenga el peso distribuido uniformemente para evitar daños en el estante o el tablero de partículas y para prevenir que el estante se caiga.
- Tenga cuidado al usar un martillo para ensamblar.
- Asegúrese de que cada viga esté correctamente martillada en su lugar antes de continuar con el proceso de ensamblaje.
- Asegúrese de que cada tablero de partículas esté correctamente colocado en el estante antes de almacenar objetos en él.
- Asegúrese de que los pies moldeados estén correctamente sujetos para evitar posibles lesiones.

La responsabilidad de Monster Group UK Limited estará limitada únicamente al valor comercial del producto.

GUÍA DEL USUARIO

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

1. Agrupe las piezas y colóquelas en el suelo.
2. Fije 4 pies moldeados al extremo de 4 vigas verticales en forma de L.
3. Antes de ensamblar, asegúrese de ensamblar las vigas de la manera correcta: la parte más grande de los agujeros en forma de Q debe estar en la parte superior.
4. Tome dos de las vigas verticales en forma de L y conecte una viga corta en la parte inferior para unir las dos, creando una forma de U.
5. Empuje las vigas en el sistema de bloqueo de barras, asegúrese de que estén en la posición correcta y luego martille en su lugar.
6. Repita este proceso en las otras dos vigas verticales.
7. Conecte las dos formas de U con 2 vigas largas.
8. Coloque una hoja de aglomerado en este estante de metal, asegurándola con un golpe del mazo. Su estante inferior está ahora completo.
9. Repita este proceso en ambos lados del estante, primero con dos vigas pequeñas para los lados, luego con dos vigas largas para el frente y la parte posterior.
10. Inserte la tabla de aglomerado. Esto creará la superficie de su mesa de trabajo.
11. Su banco de trabajo S-Rax está ahora completo. Raggruppare le parti e stenderle sul pavimento.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

GUÍA DE RESOLUCIÓN

¿QUÉ PUEDO HACER SI LE FALTAN PIEZAS A MI PEDIDO?

Si parece faltar alguna pieza en su pedido, por favor, comuníquese con nuestro amable y servicial Equipo de Atención al Cliente en los 7 días posteriores a la recepción de su pedido.

**PARA CUALQUIER OTRO PROBLEMA, POR FAVOR CONTACTE
CON NUESTRO EQUIPO DE ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE**

SPECIFICHE

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

Questo Banco da Lavoro e Scaffale S-Rax è la soluzione perfetta per lo stoccaggio e l'area di lavoro, e sono adatti per qualsiasi tipo di passa tempo. Perfetti per garage, magazzini, magazzini e officine.

Il telaio del banco da lavoro è realizzato in acciaio resistente ed è molto veloce da montare. Finito con due strati di vernice a polvere, questo banco da lavoro resistente manterrà il suo eccellente stato ancora più a lungo.

Il Banco da Lavoro S-Rax è al 100% senza bulloni, facilitando l'assemblaggio e richiedendo solo l'uso di un martello di gomma. Allora, cosa stai aspettando? Costruiamolo!

Si prega di fare riferimento e leggere la Pratica sul Lavoro Sicuro per garantire la prevenzione di lesioni o di danni al dispositivo prima di metterlo in funzione.

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO

	213641	213642	213643	213644
Quantità di scaffali	2			
Dimensioni - Larghezza	180cm	150cm	120cm	90cm
Dimensioni - Altezza e Profondità	90 x 60cm			
Capacità dello scaffale	300 kg di peso distribuito uniformemente			
Materiale	Struttura - Acciaio da 1,2mm. Scaffali - Truciolato da 15mm			
Peso (kg)	35.2	28.6	23.5	18.6
Montanti a forma di L	4			
Travi Lunghe	4			
Travi Corte	4			
Supporto per Scaffale	6	4	4	2

CONSIGLI PER LA SICUREZZA

PRATICHE DI LAVORO SICURO

Si prega di leggere attentamente le pratiche di lavoro sicuro per garantire la prevenzione di lesioni o danni al dispositivo.

- Non utilizzare il banco da lavoro S-Rax in aree con alte temperature o umidità poiché i pannelli di truciolato non sono trattati e potrebbero deformarsi o diventare irregolari.
- Non utilizzare attrezzature per la pulizia corrosive quando si pulisce il banco da lavoro, poiché potrebbero rimuovere la vernice.
- Non superare la capacità di peso di 300 kg distribuiti uniformemente sul banco.
- Mantenere sempre il peso distribuito uniformemente per evitare danni al rack o al truciolato e per evitare che il rack si ribalti.
- Fare attenzione quando si utilizza un martello per assemblare.
- Assicurarsi che ogni trave sia correttamente martellata in posizione prima di continuare con il processo di assemblaggio.
- Assicurarsi che ogni pannello di truciolato sia correttamente inserito nella mensola prima di riporre oggetti sullo scaffale.
- Assicurarsi che i piedi sagomati siano attaccati correttamente per evitare potenziali lesioni.

La responsabilità di Monster Group UK Limited sarà limitata al solo valore commerciale del prodotto.

GUIDA UTENTE

ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO

1. Raggruppare le parti e stenderle sul pavimento.
2. Fissare 4 piedi sagomati alle estremità di 4 travi verticali a forma di L.
3. Prima di assemblare, assicurarsi di montare le travi nel modo corretto: la parte più grande dei fori a forma di Q deve essere in alto.
4. Prendere due delle travi verticali a forma di L e fissare una trave corta in basso per collegare le due, creando una forma a U.
5. Inserire le travi nel sistema di bloccaggio della barra, assicurandosi che siano nel verso giusto e poi martellare in posizione.
6. Ripetere questo processo sulle altre due travi verticali.
7. Collegare le due forme a U usando 2 travi lunghe.
8. Inserire un foglio di truciolato in questo ripiano metallico, fissandolo con un colpo di martello. Il vostro ripiano inferiore è ora completo.
9. Ripetere questo processo su entrambi i lati del rack, prima con due travi piccole per i lati, poi con due travi lunghe per la parte anteriore e posteriore.
10. Inserire il pannello di truciolato. Questo creerà il piano del vostro banco da lavoro.
11. Il vostro banco da lavoro S-Rax è ora completo.

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

GUIDA ALLA RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

COSA DEVO FARE SE NEL MIO ORDINE CI SONO DELLE PARTI MANCANTI?

Se sembra che all'interno del tuo ordine manchino delle parti, contatta il nostro gentile e disponibile team di assistenza clienti entro 7 giorni dalla ricezione del tuo ordine.

PER QUALUNQUE ALTRO PROBLEMA, CONTATTA IL NOSTRO TEAM DI ASSISTENZA CLIENTI.

OMSCHRIJVING

PRODUCT OMSCHRIJVING

De S-Rax Werkbank is een ideale oplossing voor opslag en werkruimte in garages, magazijnen, voorraadruimtes en werkplaatsen.

Gemaakt van zwaar staal, is het frame van de werkbank snel te monteren.

Met een twee-laagse poedercoating afwerking zal deze duurzame werkbank zijn uitstekende conditie lang behouden.

De S-Rax Werkbank is 100% boutloos, waardoor hij eenvoudig te monteren is met slechts een rubberen hamer.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES

	213641	213642	213643	213644
Aantal Planken	2			
Afmetingen - Breedte	180cm	150cm	120cm	90cm
Afmetingen - Hoogte & Diepte	90 x 60cm			
Plank Capaciteit	300 kg gelijkmatig verdeeld gewicht			
Materiaal	Frame - 1,2 mm staal. Planken - 15 mm spaanplaat			
Gewicht (kg)	35.2	28.6	23.5	18.6
L-vormige Staanders	4			
Lange Balken	4			
Korte Balken	4			
Plankondersteuning	6	4	4	2
Gemonteerde Voetdoppen	4	4	4	4

VEILIGHEIDSADVIES

VEILIG GEBRUIK

Lees de Veilig Werken Praktijk zorgvuldig door om letsel of schade aan het apparaat te voorkomen.

- Gebruik de S-Rax Werkbank niet in gebieden met hoge temperaturen of hoge luchtvochtigheid, aangezien de spaanplaten onbehandeld zijn en kunnen kromtrekken of oneffen worden.
- Gebruik geen corrosieve reinigingsapparatuur bij het schoonmaken van uw werkbank, omdat dit de verf kan verwijderen.
- Overschrijd niet de gewichtsgrens van 300 kg, gelijkmatig verdeeld over de werkbank.
- Houd het gewicht altijd gelijkmatig verdeeld om schade aan het rek of de spaanplaat te voorkomen en om te voorkomen dat het rek omvalt.
- Wees voorzichtig bij het gebruik van een hamer voor de montage.
- Zorg ervoor dat elke balk goed in elkaar wordt gehamerd voordat u doorgaat met het montageproces.
- Zorg ervoor dat elke spaanplaat correct in de plank is geplaatst voordat u voorwerpen op het rek plaatst.
- Zorg ervoor dat de gevormde voeten correct zijn bevestigd om mogelijk letsel te voorkomen.

De aansprakelijkheid van Monster Group UK Limited is beperkt tot de commerciële waarde van het product.

HANDLEIDING

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

1. Groepeer de onderdelen en leg ze op de vloer.
2. Bevestig 4 gevormde voeten aan het uiteinde van 4 L-vormige staande balken.
3. Voordat u gaat monteren, zorg ervoor dat u de balken op de juiste manier monteert: het grotere deel van de Q-vormige gaten moet bovenaan zitten.
4. Neem twee van de L-vormige staande balken en bevestig een korte balk aan de onderkant om de twee te verbinden, waardoor een U-vorm ontstaat.
5. Duw de balken in het vergrendelingssysteem van de staaf, zorg ervoor dat ze goed omzitten en hamer ze dan op hun plaats.
6. Herhaal dit proces bij de andere twee staande balken.
7. Verbind de twee U-vormen met 2 lange balken.
8. Schuif een spaanplaat in dit metalen rek en bevestig het met een tik van de hamer. Uw onderste plank is nu klaar.
9. Herhaal dit proces aan beide zijden van het rek, eerst met twee kleine balken voor de zijkanen, daarna met twee lange balken voor de voorkant en achterkant.
10. Schuif de spaanplaat erin. Dit zal uw werkbankblad vormen.
11. Uw S-Rax Werkbank is nu compleet.

Gruppera delarna och lägg dem på golvet.

Fäst 4 formgjutna fötter i änden av 4 L-formade stående balkar.

Innan du monterar, se till att du monterar balkarna åt rätt håll: den större delen av de Q-formade hålen måste vara på toppen.

Ta två av de L-formade stående balkarna och fäst en kort balk längst ner för att ansluta de två, vilket skapar en U-form.

PROBLEEM OPLOSSEN

OPLOSSINGEN

WAT MOET IK DOEN ALS ER ONDERDELEN VAN MIJN BESTELLING ONTBREKEN?

Neem wanneer een onderdeel van je bestelling ontbreekt binnen 7 dagen na ontvangst contact op met onze vriendelijke en behulpzame klantenservice.

**NEEM VOOR ALLE ANDERE KWESTIES CONTACT
MET ONZE KLANTENSERVICE OP.**



SPECIFIKATION

PRODUKTBeskrivning

S-Rax Arbetsbänk är en idealisk förvarings- och arbetsytalösning för garage, lager, förråd och verkstäder.

Tillverkad av kraftigt stål är arbetsbänkens ram snabb att montera.

Med en två-lagers pulverlackerad yta kommer denna hållbara arbetsbänk att bibehålla sitt utmärkta skick under lång tid.

S-Rax Arbetsbänk är 100% bultfri, vilket gör den enkel att montera med bara en gum-miklubba.

PRODUKTSPECIFIKATIONER

	213641	213642	213643	213644
Antal Hyllor	2			
Mått - Bredd	180cm	150cm	120cm	90cm
Mått - Höjd & Djup	90 x 60cm			
Hyllkapacitet	300 kg jämnt fördelad vikt			
Material	Ram - 1,2 mm stål. Hyllor - 15 mm spånskiva			
Vikt (kg)	35.2	28.6	23.5	18.6
L-formade Stöd	4			
Långa Balkar	4			
Korta Balkar	4			
Hyllstöd	6	4	4	2
Monterade Fotlock	4	4	4	4

SÄKERHETSÅD

SÄKER ARBETSÖVNING

Läs igenom Säkra Arbetsmetoder noggrant för att säkerställa att skador på enheten eller personskador undviks.

- Använd inte S-Rax Arbetsbänk i områden med hög temperatur eller fuktighet eftersom spånskivorna är obehandlade och kan deformeras eller bli ojämna.
- Använd inte korrosiva rengöringsmedel när du rengör din arbetsbänk, eftersom detta kan ta bort färgen.
- Överskrid inte viktgränserna på 300 kg jämnt fördelat över arbetsbänken.
- Håll alltid vikten jämnt fördelat för att undvika skador på stället eller spånskivan och för att förhindra att stället välter.
- Var försiktig när du använder en hammare för att montera.
- Säkerställ att varje balk är ordentligt inslagen innan du fortsätter med monteringsprocessen.
- Se till att varje spånskiva är korrekt insatt i hyllan innan du lagrar föremål på stället.
- Säkerställ att de formade fötterna är korrekt fastsatta för att förhindra eventuella skador.

ANVÄNDARGUIDE

MONTERINGS INSTRUKTIONER

1. Gruppera delarna och lägg dem på golvet.
2. Fäst 4 formgjutna fötter i änden av 4 L-formade stående balkar.
3. Innan du monterar, se till att du monterar balkarna åt rätt håll: den större delen av de Q-formade hålen måste vara på toppen.
4. Ta två av de L-formade stående balkarna och fäst en kort balk längst ner för att ansluta de två, vilket skapar en U-form.
5. Tryck in balkarna i stångens låssystem, se till att de är rättvända och hamra dem sedan på plats.
6. Upprepa denna process på de andra två stående balkarna.
7. Anslut de två U-formerna med 2 långa balkar.
8. Sätt en spånskiva i denna metallhylla och säkra den med ett slag av klubban. Din nedre hylla är nu klar.
9. Upprepa denna process på båda sidor av stället, först med två små balkar för sidorna, sedan med två långa balkar för fram- och baksidan.
10. Sätt in spånskivan. Detta kommer att skapa din arbetsbänk.
11. Din S-Rax Arbetsbänk är nu klar.

FELSÖKNING

LÖSNINGSGUIDE

VAD GÖR JAG OM DET SAKNAS DELAR FRÅN MIN BESTÄLLNING?

Om det verkar som om någon del saknas i din beställning, kontakta vårt vänliga och hjälpsamma kundsupportteam inom 7 dagar efter mottagandet.

**FÖR ALLA ANDRA FRÅGOR, VÄNLIGEN KONTAKTA VÅRT
KUNDSUPPORTTEAM.**

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK's fastest growing online retailers. We supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

For information regarding this device or other products from our Monster divisions please contact Sales.

SALES

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or reporting faults please contact Support.

SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Pour plus d'informations concernant cet appareil ou d'autres produits de nos divisions de Monster veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Para información sobre este dispositivo u otros productos de nuestras divisiones de Monster por favor use los siguientes detalles.

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias de fallos por favor use los siguientes detalles.

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses Geräts oder anderer Produkte aus unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten Angaben.

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

Für Fragen über dieses Gerät, die Garantie, Rückgaben oder bei Störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten Angaben.

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Per informazioni riguardanti questo dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Voor informatie over dit apparaat of andere producten van onze Monster-divisies kunt u contact opnemen met onze verkoop afdeling. Signifieer details.

VERKOOP

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

Voor vragen over dit apparaat, garantie, retourzendingen of het melden van fouten kunt u contact opnemen met de klanten support. Details.

SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

För information om denna enhet eller andra produkter från våra Monster-divisioner vänligen kontakta vårt hjälpsamma säljteam. Önska verköps afdeling. Signifieer detaljer.

SALES

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

Kontakta vår kundsupport för frågor om denna enhet, garanti, retur eller felrapportering.

SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate,
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG
www.monstershop.co.uk



 **Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.** 